WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1935

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 535

(By Mr. Dines)

PASSED Zumh gtt 1935

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 535

(By Mr. HINER)

[Passed March 9, 1935; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to appropriate funds out of the Workmen's Compensation Fund in order that the provisions of house bill number one hundred sixty, passed at this session of the Legislature may be put into effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of funds in the 2 Workmen's Compensation Fund a sum not to exceed twenty 3 thousand dollars for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one 4 thousand nine hundred thirty-five, fifty thousand dollars for 5 the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hunded thirty-six, and fifty thousand dollars for the fiscal year 7 ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-seven, 8 to provide the personnel and the salaries and expenses for put-

9 ting into effect the provisions of house bill number one hundred 10 sixty, enacted into law at the regular session, one thousand nine 11 hundred thirty-five, and to make effective the provisions of said 12 bill.

I certify that the foregoing act, having been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislature in which it originated within the time prescribed by the constitution of the state, has become a law without his approval.

This the 15th day of March

19 35.

ECRETARY OF STATE

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Clinton L Howard
Chairman Senate Committee
Arnob M. Vickers Chairman House Committee
Originated in the
Takes effect passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Mo Strace
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates.
The within this the
day of, 1935.
Governor.

of West Virginia. Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State